

LINCOLN STREET REPAIR PROJECT

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - A				AEI		OFTEDAL		HCC	
M&P Ref.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price
A - General									
2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 695,000.00	\$ 695,000.00
3	SWPPP Permit and Construction BMP's	1	LS	\$ 6,626.00	\$ 6,626.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00
4	Landowner Coordination / Project Documentation	1	LS	\$ 77,614.00	\$ 77,614.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
5	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 98,064.00	\$ 98,064.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
6	Traffic Control with Plans	1	LS	\$ 13,252.00	\$ 13,252.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
Reserve Items:									
7	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000
55	Temporary Asphalt Surfacing	8,250	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 103,125.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 78,375.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 94,875.00
56	Sewer By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 278,143.00	\$ 278,143.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
57	Miscellaneous Asphalt	600	TONS	\$ 205.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 99,000.00
SubTotal				\$	824,824.00	\$	1,811,575.00	\$	1,295,175.00

LINCOLN STREET REPAIR PROJECT

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - B				AEI		OFTEDAL		HCC	
M&P Ref.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price
B - Miscellaneous Excavation & Fill									
8	Exploratory Excavation	50	HR	\$ 695.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	Unclassified Surface Excavation	750	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00
10	Unclassified Road Section Excavation	24,740	SY	\$ 9.20	\$ 227,608.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 618,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 470,060.00
SubTotal				\$	293,858.00	\$	692,250.00	\$	571,310.00

LINCOLN STREET REPAIR PROJECT

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - E				AEI		OFTEDAL		HCC	
M&P Ref.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price
E - Sewer Utility Items									
45	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	13	EA	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 13,234.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 21,190.00
46	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Manhole in Place	1	EA	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00
47a	Sanitary Sewer Service Abandon in Place	6	EA	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 12,480.00
47b	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe in Place	2,326	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 65,128.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 11,164.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 29,075.00
48	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	14	EA	\$ 8,123.00	\$ 113,722.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 118,860.00
49a	Tie Existing MH to new PVC pipe	2	EA	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 9,088.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00
49b	Tie new MH to Existing 4" Sewer Pipe	3	EA	\$ 548.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
49c	Tie new MH to Existing 6" Sewer Pipe	4	EA	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,920.00
49d	Tie new MH to Existing 8" Sewer Pipe	9	EA	\$ 607.00	\$ 5,463.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 9,990.00
49e	Tie new MH to Existing 12" Sewer Pipe	2	EA	\$ 699.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00
49f	Tie new MH to Existing 15" Sewer Pipe	2	EA	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00
50	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Collar Repair/Replace	2	EA	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
51a	Sanitary Sewer 8" SDR 35 PVC - Remove and Replace	2,840	LF	\$ 186.00	\$ 528,240.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 204,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 298,200.00
51b	Sanitary Sewer 8" SDR 35 PVC - Install New	2,030	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 324,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 146,160.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 190,820.00
52	Locate Sewer Service Line	113	EA	\$ 737.00	\$ 83,281.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 57,291.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 91,530.00
53a	Sanitary Sewer Service Reconnect - Variable Dia & Mat	113	EA	\$ 724.00	\$ 81,812.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 293,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 214,700.00
53b	Sanitary Sewer 4" Service Line	4,310	LF	\$ 118.00	\$ 508,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 129,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 280,150.00
53c	Sanitary Sewer 6" Service Line	254	LF	\$ 181.00	\$ 45,974.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,830.00
SubTotal				\$	1,800,583.00	\$	1,186,105.80	\$	1,323,910.00

LINCOLN STREET REPAIR PROJECT

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - D				AEI		OFTEDAL		HCC	
M&P Ref.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price
D - Surface Construction Items									
21a	4" Grading W Base - Below Sidewalk & ADA Ramps	1,480	SY	\$ 44.00	\$ 65,120.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 37,740.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 21,460.00
21b	6" Grading W Base - Below Curb & Gutter	420	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,560.00
21c	6" Grading W Base - Below Concrete Pavement	1,480	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 69,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,640.00
21d	8" Grading W Base - Below Asphalt	24,740	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 470,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 494,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 494,800.00
22	Structural Fill	100	TONS	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 5,650.00
54	Geotextile Fabric	24,740	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 160,810.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 133,596.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 160,810.00
23	3" Plant Mix Pavement	24,740	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,162,780.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 927,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 964,860.00
24	6" Concrete Pavement (Approaches)	955	SY	\$ 103.00	\$ 98,365.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 103,140.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 89,770.00
25	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,200	SY	\$ 91.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 99,600.00
26	Curb And Gutter	1,480	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 47,360.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 93,240.00
27a	Install New Handicapped Ramp Type A Complete	4	EA	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 5,036.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00
27b	Install New Handicapped Ramp Type B Complete	19	EA	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 23,921.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 21,660.00
28	Remove and Reset Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 8,674.00	\$ 17,348.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 8,020.00
29	Telecom MH Rim Adjustment	7	EA	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,760.00
30	Construct Valley Gutter/Fillet	522	SY	\$ 199.00	\$ 103,878.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 55,332.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 93,960.00
31	Low Height Concrete Retaining Wall	88	LF	\$ 186.00	\$ 16,368.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,392.00
32	Landscape Repair	1	LS	\$ 53,007.00	\$ 53,007.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
33	Remove and Relocate Fence	50	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
34	Remove and Replace Existing Pull Box	2	EA	\$ 3,779.00	\$ 7,558.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	Concrete Pavement Remove and Replace Patching	5	SY	\$ 663.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	Asphalt Pavement Remove and Replace Patching	240	SY	\$ 73.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00
37	Grading W Base - Remove and Replace Patching	260	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 10,270.00
38	Clearing and Grubbing	53	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 15,052.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00
39a	Clearing 6" Trees	22	EA	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 43,736.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 15,598.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
39b	Clearing 10" Trees	1	EA	\$ 4,638.00	\$ 4,638.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
39c	Clearing 18" Trees	2	EA	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 10,602.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
39d	Clearing 30" Trees	3	EA	\$ 5,963.00	\$ 17,889.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 9,630.00
39e	Remove and Replace 6" Tree	4	EA	\$ 4,903.00	\$ 19,612.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
40a	Removal and Replacement of Irrigation Culverts	334	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 48,430.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 120,240.00
40b	Intake Structure	1	EA	\$ 45,736.00	\$ 45,736.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00
40c	Outlet Structure	1	EA	\$ 41,542.00	\$ 41,542.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
41a	Install 6" C900 HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	18	LF	\$ 150.50	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,052.00
41b	Install 12" C900 HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	58	LF	\$ 124.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 4,031.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00
42	Remove and Replace Catch Basins At Irrigation Crossing	2	EA	\$ 8,966.00	\$ 17,932.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 13,220.00	\$ 7,010.00	\$ 14,020.00
43a	Erosion Control Blanket	296	SF	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 976.80	\$ 7.80	\$ 2,308.80
43b	Slope Armor and Rip Rap	230	SF	\$ 44.50	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,255.00
44	Sidewalk Drain with Heal Grate	10	LF	\$ 268.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 173.50	\$ 1,735.00
SubTotal				\$	2,858,889.00	\$	2,363,017.80	\$	2,427,802.80

LINCOLN STREET REPAIR PROJECT

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE - C				AEI		OFTEDAL		HCC	
M&P Ref.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price	Unit Price	Bid Item Price
C - Water Utility Items									
11	Temporary Water	1	LS	\$ 48,361.00	\$ 48,361.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
12a	Install 8" C900 DR-18 Water Line Pipe	320	LF	\$ 175.75	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,400.00
12b	Install 12" C900 DR-18 Water Line Pipe	5,080	LF	\$ 206.00	\$ 1,046,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 508,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 812,800.00
12c	Install 6" C900 DR-18 Water Line Pipe	40	LF	\$ 163.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 5,240.00
13a	Locate Water Service Line	3	EA	\$ 737.00	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 4,920.00
13b	Remove & Replace 1" Water Service Connection	77	EA	\$ 5,921.50	\$ 455,955.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 207,900.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 167,860.00
13c	Remove & Replace 2" Water Service Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,322.00	\$ 6,322.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00
13d	Remove & Replace 4" Water Service Connection	2	EA	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 14,884.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 6,620.00
14a	Remove & Replace 1" Water Service Line	3,437	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 264,649.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 204,501.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,807.00
14b	Remove & Replace 2" Water Service Line	53	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 8,003.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00
14c	Remove & Replace 4" Water Service Line	112	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 15,904.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,312.00
14d	Remove & Install Meter Pit	4	EA	\$ 4,619.00	\$ 18,476.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
15a	Install New 1" Water Service Connection	2	EA	\$ 6,783.00	\$ 13,566.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4,360.00
15b	Install New 1" Water Service Line	92	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,610.00
16	Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly Complete	9	EA	\$ 14,079.00	\$ 126,711.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 143,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 128,700.00
17	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	\$ 2,401.00	\$ 21,609.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,020.00
18a	12" Water Gate Valves	25	EA	\$ 5,736.00	\$ 143,400.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 221,250.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 208,250.00
18b	8" Water Gate Valves	12	EA	\$ 3,368.00	\$ 40,416.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 60,960.00
18c	4" Water Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00
19a	Water Cross 12x12x12x12	2	EA	\$ 3,541.00	\$ 7,082.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00
19b	Water Cross 12x8x12x8	6	EA	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 16,422.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 21,780.00
19c	Water Tee 12x12x12	1	EA	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 3,470.00
19d	Water Tee 12x12x6	9	EA	\$ 2,177.00	\$ 19,593.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 34,470.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 26,820.00
19e	Water Tee 8x8x6	2	EA	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00
19f	10x8 Reducer	1	EA	\$ 1,286.50	\$ 1,286.50	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
19g	12x8 Reducer	3	EA	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 4,011.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 3,705.00
19h	8x6 Reducer	6	EA	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
19i	8x4 Reducer	3	EA	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00
19j	12" - 11 1/2 Degree Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 3,748.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00
19k	6" - 90 Degree Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
20a	Tie-in to existing 4" DI pipe	3	EA	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 9,699.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4,590.00
20b	Tie-in to existing 6" DI pipe	6	EA	\$ 3,508.00	\$ 21,048.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 9,240.00
20c	Tie-in to existing 8" DI pipe	3	EA	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4,680.00
20d	Tie-in to existing 10" DI pipe	1	EA	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
20e	Tie-in to existing 12" DI pipe	3	EA	\$ 5,646.00	\$ 16,938.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
SubTotal				\$	2,441,199.00	\$	1,820,872.50	\$	1,678,059.00
Base Bid Amount - Total = A + B + C + D + E				\$	8,219,353.00	\$	7,873,821.10	\$	7,296,256.80
Total Base Bid Amount (Words)				\$					

Refer to Specification 01 1500 Measurement and Payment for full descriptions of each bid item.

Award of this contract will be based on the Total Base Bid Amount.

Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all unit price Bid items will be based on actual quantities,

After review of submitted bids, based on budgetary constraints, the Owner may remove work items as shown in the bid schedule, in part or whole. Any such changes will be quantified in the executed Contract